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• 	 FORM NO. 4 

(See Rule 42) 
4 4 

the Central Administrative Tribunal 
GUWAI-LATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

 

ORDER SHEET 

APPLICATION NO. .4iJ2007_. 
4- 

Applicant(s) 4A (Pii ii) 	i' 2 	7to 

Respoadent(s) 	U'e'/ 4L OM 

Advocate for Applicant(s) 
 

Advo 	foT Respondent) 	T(CI 	 2 

Nptes of the Registry 	Date 	 Or4er of the Tribuna' 

At the  request of Mr.S.Dutta 

learned counsel forthe applicant the 

matter is adjourned to 2292.02 for 
Admission. 

(Lf 
Menber > 

Heard Mr.S.Dutta learned counsel 

appearing on behalf of the applicant 

and 14r.h.K.Choudhury, learned Addi. 
C.G.3.C. for the Respondents. 

,/ —A91L NO I JT4 

ILI  J/7y 

J4c/ 

02— 

in 

Application is admitted. issue 

notice on the respondents. Retunable 

by four weeks. List on 15.3.02 for  

orders. 

Issue notice on the Respondents 

to show catise as to why the posting 

of the applicant from Assam Rifles 

Hospital, Happy Valley, Shillong to 

9 Assajn Rifles shall not be suspendeth. 
a In tht  meantime,the order of 

transfer dated 4.2.2002 shall remain 

suspended. 

Vice-Chairman 
/ 
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of 2002 

15.3.02 	Written statement has )een filed. 

Pleadings are completed. The case may be 

listed for hearing on 3.4.02. The aplicant 

may file rejoinder if any within two weeks. 

The interim order dated 15.2.02 shall 

cont1n:. 	

VL_cha1an 

im 

3.4.02 	Mr. M.Chanda,, learned counsel for the 

applicat states that he has received the 

written statement and would like to file 

rejoinder and /$ wants a short adjournment. 

Mr. A.K.Choudhury, learned Ah AddI. C..S.C. 

for the RaspondOnts objected for the adjournmn 

eat because it is a transfer matter. 

After hearing learned counsel for the 

• Respondents the case is adjourned. List on 

12.4,2002, for hearing. Rejoinder may be Piled 

ro'er 	three days from the date of hearing. 

44 	- 	
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• 	

b 	
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1, 24:01 	Heard learned counsel for the parties. 

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved. 
- 	 V 

V 	 Mem}> 

trd 
) 	O() vt 

	

1.5,02 • 	 1udgment delivered in open Court. 

V '• V 	
Kept In separate sheets. Application is 

V 	 V 	
disuissed. No costs. 

member 
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I CENTRAL ADNII\JISTTIVE TRISUAL 
GUItjji SENCH. 

No. 410 	00,2 

i_di 1"52 OO2  DECISQJ 

.ir(Mrs.)Sally Rachel 
Rulflthao 

Mr. .Dutta 
F! 	liii: 

TERSLJS 

tJn1f Irdia&ors, 

Mr.A.choudhury Mdl,C.G.S.C. 
AD\ Ci L C1 TH' 

iE CN BLi 	MR .K.K.SHARA, ADMINISTRATI MEMBER 
THE ON'F3LE 

1 	.ether Reporters of local papers may be ailce to ee 
judçment ? 

2 	To be referred to the R•porter or not ? 
3 	:Thc-ther theIr Lordshjo eioh to see the fjr cony of tb 

udgrnent ? 

4 	Nether the judmen t is to  
be nche s ? 	 ho circulated to the other 

,•JudQrnent delivered by Hon'ble MR.K..SFIRMA,MBER 

Ic &Ai 

) 

I 
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CRZRAL AU*IKISTRATIV& TRIBUNAL 
• GUWMTI BENCH 

Original Application No.41 of 2002 

Date of Order: This the let Day of May.  2002 

HONBL1 MR.K.K.SHA4AAI1INISTRATIVE MEMBER 

1. Dr.(Mrs.) Sally Rachel Rumthao 
Wjfe of Stilvel] Rumthao 
Senior Medical Of fioer 
Assam Rifles Hospital 
Happy valley 
Shillong. 	 ... apllcant. 

By Advocate MrS.Dutta. 

-"vs.. 	 - 

10 . The Union of India 
Represented by the 5ecretary to the 
Government of 1ndia 
Ministry of I4cme Affairs, North Block g, 
New De]jj. 

2.. The Secretary 
Government of India 
Ministry of Health & ramUy Weare 
New Delhj-110001 	,• •.. 	 - 

The Director General 
Assam Rifles 
Shillong-'793011 

Under Secretary(Police) to the 
Govern ent of India 
Ministry of Health & Pamily Welfare(CHH.iXI) 
Nirman B.hawan 
New Delhj-.110001. •.• 	.... £eSpon.Len!.s. 

Mr..A4C. 	hiry, .Addl.C.G. S.C. 

.R E D R O 
.. - - -.. 

1C.K.SA,MEMBER(A*1N)z 

y this application the applicant has challenged 

the order of transfer dated 4.2.2002 (Anriexure 3) by 

which the applicant has been transferred from Assam Rifles 

Hospital, Happy Valley Shillong to 9 AsSam Rifles, Kimin 

Arunachal pradesh. The applicant has prayed for her 

reversion from Assam Rifles to the Central Health Sevice. 

2. 	The applicant joined as Medical Officer at 21 Assarn 

Rifles, Manipur on 5.5.1993. Qn 2.01.1997 she was promoted 

as Sr.Medical Officer and posted at Assam Rifles Hospital1 
is 

Happy Valley. The applicant's husbandworkiflg in State 

C ontd/- 
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Bank of India. Shillong and he was transferred to SEI 

Regional Office Tura. The applicant has minor children 

studying in class IV, Class .11 and Nursery Class. The 

applicant submitted a representation on 2.2.1999 for rever 

sion to the Central Health Service. It is stated that Ministry 

of Home Affairs vi.de their letter N001.45028/02/2003/Pers II 

(Pers Ii) dated 4.1.2002 and NO.1e45028/02/2000/Pers..Ilflperg. 

III) dated 11.1.2002 addressed to the Assam Rifles authorities 

advised them to release the applicant from Assam RUles and 

revert her back to Central Health Service. Meanwhile, the 

respondents issued the impugned transfer order. The transfer 

order has been challenged on the ground that it is malafide and 

against the advice of the Ministry of Hone Affairs to release 

and revert the applicant back to Central Health orvice. 

The Respondents violated the advice of the Ministry of Home 

Affairs and acted arbitratily and putting her to undue 

harassment. Hence this application. 

3. 	Mr.S.Dutta learned counsel appearing on behalf of 

the applicant strongly argued that the applicant was 1i1g a 

member of Central Health Service and she had not been absorbed 

in the Assam Rifles. She has right to be reverted to her 

parent department and the parent department asked for reversion 

to the applicant. Mr.S.Dutt.a also relied on the office Meinoran-. 

dwn NO.28034/2/97/Ett(A) dated 12th June 1997.. He argued that 

the husband and wife should be posted at the same Station to 

enable then to lead a normal family life. He also argued that 

there is no urgency to transfer the applicant to a far off 

place. He also further argued that the transfer in academic 

year was not justified. He also referred to the decision of 

Hon'ble Supreme Court reported in 1994, Supp].e.(XI) S,666. 

Director of School Education, Madrass and othera, Vs.O.Karuppa 

contd/-. 
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Thevan and another in support of his contention. Mr.S.Dutta 

relied upon the Q.A.NO.412 of 2001 and Q.A.NO.431 of 2001 

dated 27th March 2002 and stated that non-availability of 

substitutes could not be a ground for not reverting the 

applicant. 

4. 	The Respondents have filed their written statnent. 

Mr.A.K..Choudhury learned Add].C.G.S.c* represented the 

Respondents. 14r.Choudhury sWmitted that the applicant was 

recruited through a special recruitment for Assam Rifles 

by Ministry of Health and Family welfare. On 25th March 1994 

the applicant made a representation for posting to Imphal s, 

on the ground that her husband was posted there. On 26.7.96r 

the applicant made representation for transfer to Shillong 

on the ground of her husband Is postings at Shil.Long. The 

applicant' a request was accepted, she was posted at Shillong. 

The normal tenure of Central Health Service cadre officers 

at one place is for a period of 3 years. The applicant was 

to complete her tenure on 02 January 2000. The applicant 

sought extension for one year *  which was allowed. Another 

extension was allowed to her, up to 02 January 2002. The 

applicant made an application for reversion back to CHS,.  The 

application was forwarded. The applicant has! completed more 

than 5 years at ShiUong. Ministry of Home Affairs vido their 

letter dated 11th January 2002 have stated tit they have no 

objection for reversion of 4 feuale doctors including the 

applicant t0CHS.  This can be done only when suitable 

substituteare avaIlable. Mr.A4(.Choudhury learned Addl.C.G.S. 0  

argued that the circular relating to choice posting. Is not 

applicable in the cadre of the applicant and the circular 

is not mandatory. The applicant had been kept at Shillong 

contd/- 
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for more than 5 years, though normal tenure was three 

years. The respondents have continuously accepted the 

request of the applicant for posting to ShiUong and had 

also forwarded her representation for reversion to the CHS •  

The applicant has been posted at lUmin as per requirement of 

the espondents. Mr.Choudhury stated that due to large scale 

mobilization of male Doctors the female doctors have been 

moved to take care of the fam.iljes. The respondents have no 

objection to the reversion of the applicant and have agreed 

to relieve her as soon as substitutes are available. 

shri Choudhury also referred to and relied on the order dated 

20th September 2002 in O.k.Nø.46  of 2000 which was in respect 

of Sr.Medical Officer in Assam Rifles. He referred to the 

following observations i- 

posting and transfer of employees is to be left 
to the employers. The employers are also equally 
concerned with their employees." 

	

so 	I have carefully considered the sunissions of the 

learned counsel for the applicant who has challenged the 

transfer from Shillong. to Ktm.tn. The applicant wants to revert 

back to CHS from Assam Ri.flos. Mr.S.Dutta learned counsel for 

the applicant relied on the communication dated 31.12.2001 

from the Ministry of Health and referred to the following 

(Annexure D rejoinder). 

	

- 	- "There are 4 female doctors posted in Assam 
Riosames mentioned below) • Ministry of 
Home Affairs no objection for transferring 
the female CHS doctors is solicited." 

The Ministry of Home Affairsi  letter dated 11th Jan.2002 

as. referred earlier have mentioned that there is no objection 

to the reversion of four female CHS  doctors which can be 

done only when suitable substitute is posted. 

contd/- 
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V 
60 	 After carefu3ihearing and on arguments of the 

learned counsel for the parties and perusing the records 

I find that the applicant has been accommodated by the 

respondents at her own request at ShiJ.long for five years 

against the normal tenure of 3 years. The respondents have 

sympathetically considered the 	 s requests and 	the 
j-L4- (A 

applicant was informed, the resp•ndents have no objection 

to the reversion of applicant to CHS• Normally, this Tribunal 

does not interfere the transfer order unless any malafide 

is proved. No malafide is discernible from the records. 

The respondents have allowed the applicant to stay at 

Shillong for five years. The respondents have transferred 

the applicant from Sh.tllong to Kimin, the reason given is 

large scale mobilization f male Doctors. There is no reason 

to believe that the reason is)  correct. I find no reason 

to interfere with the order of transfer. The transfer is made 

as per requirnent of the respondents. 

7. 	The application is accordingly, dismissed. There 

shall hwever, no order as to costs. 

i.INIrivL 14J £R 

LK 
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 jVerification 9 

0:3. 1 loopy of appointment letter 1013 

- 04. I1(Series) Representations dated 02.02.99, 1427 

16.5.2000, 	5.2.2002 and 6.2.2002 

05. III ::E:mpuqned order of ,  transfer and posting  213 

jdated 4.2.2002 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Admiiiistrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985) 

BtETIEEN 

or. (Mrs. ) Sally Rache. 1 Rumthao. 

I,Jife of Sti l'ei 1 Rumthao 

Sen jar !dia 1. Officer. 

ssarn RifleS Hospi tel 

Happy Va 1 lay, 

Shiilonq 

()pi :ican.L 

.1. 	The Un ion of India, 

Represented by the Secretary to the 

Oovernment of india. 

MInistry of H':me f fairs, North Block. 

Ne'. Deihi1iO0O1. 

Ne w Delhi. 

The SecreLary 

Government of India, 

Hiriistr. of Health & Family Welfare 

Ne' O1 hiLIU 00J 

The. Director General., 

Assam RI f las, 

Shi 1 ionç793O11 

 OIL) 
ga 
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4, 	Under Secretary (Police) to the 

Oaverriment of India 

Ministry of Health & Family welfare (CHHIl) 

Ni rman B haan 

New Del hi'i10 001 

dents 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

Particulars of order aciainst ,,hich this aoplicotion is made. 

This appi ication is made against the impugned order of 

transfer under Message No. A 1504 dated 04 .02 .2002 

transferring the applicant from Assam Rif lee Hospital Happy 

/ai ley, - Shi 1 long to 9 Assam Rif lee Kimini , Arunachal Pradesh 

and praying for a direction upon the Respondents to release 

the applicant from Assam RI. flee and reverting her back to 

the Central Health Service as advised by the Miniery of 

Hoiife Aff&irs under their letter No. :E 45023022.001 -Pers II 

(Re rs 11) dated 04.01.2002 and No. I. 45028/02/2001'Pers II 

(Pc rs :r:[ I) dated 11,01.2002 addressed to the DGAR, As cam 

Rifles. 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal 

1 he applicant declares that the sub.5 cot matter of this 

application is well iiith:in the :urisdictiori of this, Hon 'ble. 

'1' r ibu na 1 

	

r 	Limitation. 

The applicant further d€clares that this application is 

filed wit: hin the 1 imi tat ion prescribed under section-"21 of 

the Adminis trative Tribunals Act • 1985. 

LQ 	hat9- 
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4 
4 	E1s of the case. 

4.1 That the applicant is a citiLen of India and as such she is 

en titled. to all the rights, protections and privileges as 

guaranteed uhder the Constitution of India. FL! rther she is a 

member of Sc hedu led Tr:ibe Commu n i ty 

4.2 That the app l:icari F: was initially appo:inted as a Medical 

Officer in the Central Health Service (CHS') and .oined at 21 

Assam RI f les • Man ipu r ( la.i rouchnq) on 05,OS 1993. 

I hereafter, she was p rotnoted to the p051: of eri ior Meaicai 

Off ice r and was Oosted at Assarri P if les Hospital Happy 

Valley, Shi hong where she ,oined on 02Q1 .1997, and 

continuing in. the same off:Lce till filing of this Original 

pp I .i cat I on. 

c::opy of in iti al appo,I.n Lii en t letter is annexed herewith 

as Annexure-I, 

4,3 That the applicant begs to state that her husband is 

working in the State Bank of India and was posted at 

Shi hong but eventually he was 1:ransferred to SF31 , Regional 

Off ice at Tu ra where he is working ti 1. ..L date,, The applicant 

has got three minor chi idreri who have been r -esiding with her 
• 	 ' S .  

at Shi 1 long. The eldest of ,  the three Smti Somi r'ori Rumtho is 

reading in class IV in Pine Mount School , Shil long. The 

second one Smti Ngavarri Rurnthao is reading in class 11 in St. 

Mar y' s Montelsori School, Shillong and the third one Sr 

los hs ho Rurrit hao is only 3 years old who is reading in 

Nursery class in Mayfair School • Shi hong, 

4 .4 That all the three children of the applicant being minor, 

need cons tan t parental care and the applicant has been 

managing it single handed in absence of her husband at 

Shi ilong. ho lowing the transfer and pasting of her husband 

from Shil long to Tura it became increasingly difficult for 

bC) 
	LtQ kfk 
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the applicant to manage and take care of her three school-

going ':hildreri and it became imperative on her part to stay 

with her hU5brfld at this crucial stage for smooth upbringing 

and ore of her children. 

4.5  That. in the condi tions stated above., the appi ban 1: fed I: it 

Essential to get her reversion hack from Assam Rifles to the 
. ._. 

• 	Centre 1 Health Service OHS) so that she may also get the 

• 	scope of being posted at the same s tat ion as that. of her 

husband or a nearby station in order to lead a normal famil 

life due to existence xf Hospitals under the OHS almost all 

over the couriiry. I,Iith this in view • the eppl.i can tsubmitted 

a representation (Ni 221999 to the Respondents praying for 

her revers:ion from rssarn Rifles to the OHS since she belongs 

to OHS. Ihereafter she had submitted number of 

representations through proper chann el to the Respondents 

pray:in q for her reversion to OHS which were Ju ly forwarded 

by the concerned superior officers. 

0:opy of the representations dated 02.02.99, dated 

16.05 :2000. dated 05.02. 2002 dated 0602 2002 are 

annexed herew:ith as Annexure -II (Series) 

4 .6 That 1: he app 1 bent begs to state that she had submitted the 

above rep resentationsoncompletionof her l:enure in issam 

Rifles in terms of her appointment letter and also indicated 

her places of cho.ice under the OHS for her 

reversion /pos t:i ng. She however, vide her application dated 

30. 10. 2001 prayed for one year ex ten sion pf posting at AR 

Hospital Happy Valley. Shill oncj for her con tinust ion on 

exp i ry of her ten u re 1: hereby 0cember 2001 • so that her 

husband by that time ma tures for exercising option for 

transfer from his new place of posting i e Tura 

4. 7 That the a.ppl icnt begs to qtate that it would be understood 

that the b'o.,'eri ment was kihd enouq to consider her request 

c) 
R/ 

• 	 • 



'for her reversion to OHSand the Ministry of Home Affairs 

vde their letter No, I45O2S/02/2O0,.LPers II (Pers-'II) 

dated 0401. 2002 and Nd. I. 4%,Q28tQ2/2nprsII(pet II) 

<late 11 I 2002 advised the Assam Rif lea author;tie.s to • 	 - 	 '•• 

re 1 ease and revert the app 1 .icant back 'to OHS. The said 

letters are under the custody of the DAR. Shillong and the 

applicant in spite of her besi: efforts, could riot obtain a 

copy of the same, The Hon b14 T riburial he pleased to direct 

the responderts, to produce the aforesaid two letters of the 

Miri istry of Home Affairs before. the Hon hIe Tribunal 

4 5 Thr3 t surpriSingly, when 'the applicant was an<iouslv waiting 

'for her release FROM THE Assam Ri fles, the Respondents 
----- 

issued 'one impugned order of transfer, posting and 

transferring the applicant from AR. Hospital, Happy Valley. 

• : 	 Shi llong to 9 Assam Ri fles, Kimin Arunacha.l Prade.sh vide 

order dated 04022002. The Re.spc'nderits violated the 'advice 

of the Ministry of Home Affairs and acted arbitrarily and 

caprciousi :v in an unfair and unius't manner and putting 

undue. harassme 't on the applicant by way of impugned order 

of transfer • which was received by the applicant on 

07. 02 2002. 

C::opy of impugned order,  of 'transfer-da'ted 04.02.2002 is 

annexed herewith as Annexure-Ill. 

4.•9 That your applicant humbly submits that in t event of 

implementation of the impugned 'transfer order, the whole 

family of the applicant with all her three m:inor children 

will he put into extreme distress arid that too at a stage 

when she has to be reverted back to her parent organisation 

i.e. OHS. As such, finding no other alternative, the 

applicant is approaching this Hon ble Tribunal for 

protection of her rights and interests by setting aside the 

:mpuqned order of transfer dated 0402,2002 and also praying 

for a directicn upon the respondents to release the 
1. 

• 	iQ 	$kA 
c) / 
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applicant reverting her back -from rs ssarri RI flee to the OHS as 

per MHs letters dated 04 01 2002 and dated 11 .012002. 

4. 10 That this application is made bona fida and for the cause of 

,ust.i.ce 

S. 	Grounds for relief(s) bsjith leqal provisions. 

5.1 For that the applicant has completed her tenure in issam 

Rif lee and is entitled to reversion to her parent 

orqansat.jon EK OHS. 

5. 2 For that 'the MIJIA has considered her prayer  of reversion and 

has advised for her release ',ide their letters dated 

04..01.2002 and 11.012002. 

5.3 	For that the applicant, is a member of Schedu led Tribe 

community and legitimately expects for fair,  deal in such 

matters particularly when she is a female employee. 

5.4 	For that the applicant has got'three minor chiidrert and she 

alone has to take cane of them since her husband Is poe ted 

at Tura. 

5.5 	For that the applicant, 	in order to ensure proper parental 

care of her ch.i ldreri • needs to stay in the same sta Lion as 

that of 	her husband or a L least at a nearby station 

Detai is of remedies exhaijsted. 

That the applicant eta tee that he has no other alternative 

and other cf f jcac:,jaus remedy than to file this application - 

Matters not oreviouslv filed beforeor pending with any 

other court/tribunal. 

The appiicant''fur'ther declares that he had not previously 

filed any application Airit Petition or Suit regarding the 

matter in respect of which this application has been made 

D&Mto)&I ~ . 

'_'JJ  930MY 
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bef ore any court or any other authority or any other Bench 

of the Tribunal no any such application ,, writ Petition or 

Suit is pending before any of them, 

B. 	Reliefs souht for 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the 

app ii can t hurnb ly prays  that your L.a rds hips be p leased to 

issL.!e notice to the respondents to show cause as to Ahy the 

reliefs sought for by the applicant shall not be granted, 

cl I for the records of the case and on perusal of the 

records and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes 

that may be shown, be pleased to grant the fo 1 lowing 

relief(s) 

I 	5, 1 That the impugned order of t.ransfe rdated 04 (,'12. 2002 be set 

EidE and quashed. 

8.2 That the r'espon dents be directed to release and revert the 

app 1 icanit from Assam Rifles to the Can tral Health Service. 

8.3 Costs of the application, 

5,4 Any other reliefs)  to which the applicant is entitled to, 

as the Hon ble Tribunal may deem f it and proper. 

9. 	Interim order,  craved for. 

Pending disposal of this application, the applicant prays 

for the fol lowing relief: 

9,1 That the Hon hle Tr:ibunial be pleased to direct the 

respondents to stay the operation of the impugned order of 

transfer dated 0402. 2002 till the disposal of this 

app Li. cat ion 

10 

SAX 
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This application is. f lied i:hroucih Advocates, 

11. Particulars oF the I,P,O. 

1) 	..LPO. No. 

Date of .isue 

Issued f r o m 

IV) Payable r5t 

1. List of enclosures. 

As stated i ri t h e index. 

76 50;?'61 

31.QtO- 

GP,O. • 

Q-W 	r 

( 

9 

(2) 	C C 

9c .c 	 v 

fr 
ct 

- 41 	
- 	 DO 

' 	cLQ x 
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VER I F I C IT I ON 

:r • 	Dr. (Mrs. 	Salty Rachel Rumthao 	'/o  Shri Sti 1e1 1 Rumthao. 

aged about 	years,, working as Senior Medical Officer. cssarn Rifies 

Ho:p:iia1, 	Happy Valley. Shi hong. hereby verify that the statements 

mcJe in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are true to my Rnotdedqe and those 

made in Paragraph 5 are,. true to my legal advIce and I have not 

suppressed any material fact, 

nd :i sign this verif ication on this the 12th day of 

t'ez)ruary,, 2002. 

LLd RLkiFLft 

'IFOJE NT 

I 
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(Dcpa,urjnt of 

New Pelhj, 
dated tef73 • 	Subject: 	

Reeitmet to  health Sejc th MCdjc8j Officers 	
f Central 

e  

The Uflj0 	
blics. 	

°flfliSS1Oh recoefld 
. 	

for po1ntrnont 	
the pose 

of Modj.c 	Of 	.i.r4 thu Central 
1 °€h Sejce 

on the 
bsj8 o Spl 

of ôiSjg 	

The PredC £ Pleased to 

ICL 

	

Shillonq

as Mecj 0ficor. 
	Under the 

• CCflt1 	

on reguj3 basj5 undur 
the  

i) The °PPointm2rt 	
on an bffciatj•g 

asjs.ol7 
on prob. 

 oridition  tio fo 
	

Period of tt,0 Years from 
the date of abinan 

Si 	
WhiCh may bo extd 	at 

th discretion of the 
Cop.tCflt 

aUth1 	
will be 

Considered "forCOnfjl 	in tho 
Medical 0fficer Gra 	

(.22oo4OOQ) after sat1sft01 
COmpetjo of Pro 

tj 	
The Officer may b rc- such rainhrig as Govemcnt may 

Precrij.1c rl.rc. to con1pl 

• 	 the 
period of Pro ti 	to thr? 

satjsfactjo of the COflp.tort 
author4ty 

wjj ronr t Cjd0 	
'1bi0 to he d.SCh. rg  

• from 	

at any tlniu /Ithout any flOt1 
	and assigning anyc. 

• reas0 or reverj0 to Substantjv post on 
.Whjc'h the 

my be retaining 	
Vrt the 

satjsfacto comp1j0 of 
period f 

probation 
th tcrmiflt01 	

1 be by giving one montht5 

• 	
flt1c on either sides Th aPPointing aUthrjty 

hwcr, 

rescrv 	
th rig1t of 

tOflflthating his/icr sovj 
	forthwjti1 

or befo 	the 	Pitatj 	
of the 5tipUl,tcd porio 	f flotic 

by making payenL to hirji/r for 
the Unexpired PQrjod. 	

0 

THj CAUDIDTE S1JOmj 	
I-LVE CO!1PLTED ST±FCTORIY TH 

L 	COMPuLsr)y 	
IUTN3.IIp 

EFORF JO 	
ETV.TC. It CS 

0 	
WH 	THIS 	

Lr4 . DT7 	UOULD C 

PURUISFIEI) 
FOR ONSIDCJTION OF Tfli 

	

0 

(Ii) The Scal( of py of the pose 
j 

• 	
4OO, Th 1itia1 P.y of 	

h cn(jjdritcs who arc in serv1c Wi1 he f1xe 
fiCbordim)cJ to th 

nil03 	tflose who are 

0 	 rIot In 
sorvj 	will b fj 	it the minjn1 	of the Py scale. 

• 	(lii) Pr1vat, Practj 	of 
any kjd wlatsov,r .li]Cl1ding 	

0 

laboratoy and COUcUltant practj 
is prohibjt (iv) Dcarn55 and other allo  nc 	wu b acijcjhl flC:6 r1jrj 

pan 

to Orders o t: 	

• S 	• • • 	2/ 	
0 



/2/ 
(v) I'on-.practicjng Qilow 
rates:_ 	 ance is admissible at the following 

ne 	 Rate of N.P S  per month 
Below Ps.30O0/- 	 Rs.600/ 
. 3000/.- ;ri'1 above 

but below Rs.3700/-. 	R.OjO/ 

R.3700/ and upto 	Rs.950/- 
(vt) The Officer.,3 will be required to contribute compulsorily 
to the G.P.Fnd in accordance with the rules in 1oráe from time to time, 

The appointment car He3 within the liability to serve n 
any part of India or outside, 

The officer shall, if so .ouircd, be liable to rserve 	 - 
service or post connected with the Defcne of India 4 

	

	
for a Period of not loss than 4 ycrs including the,.pbrjoj 
Spent on training, if any, provided. 
(a) the officer shall not be required to serve as aforesaid after the expi. -y of ton yc3rs from the date of appointment 

(b.) the officer shall not ordiniri1y be required to serve as 
aforesaid after attaining the age of 45 years. 

(tx) A declaration regarding the mritalsttus in the enclosed 
proorrna may be sent to this Ministry immediately, 

On oppojatment, the officer will be required to take a • 	oath of allegiance,  to the cnstitutjon of India or make a 
Solemn affirmation to that effect in the prescribcd proforma,.- 

The P.s. Al1ow,nce shall be admissible at the rete 
fl lOO/_ 	nf- and . 200/.- per moziLh fr.r p snosiwj P. r •  t)tplO1Id1 
and P,G, Degree qualifjcatjn respectively to the Me1icil 
Officers and Senior Medical Officer. 

Other terms and c:nclitjons will be roqulated by the 
relevant rules and orders that may be in force fr(,,m timo to timo. 

NO REQUEST FOR Cl.! *  ­NGE IN THE PL10E OF POSTNG WILL BE 
ENTERTAINED UNJ)EL. ;y circusrzjcis, 

NO REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF JOINING TITlE FOR DOING• 
PO3TG1RJ0UJ'ION OR CONTIUANE OF POTGR )IJATION WILL BE 
ENTERT.INED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTTc}3. THE CANJ)IDATES WILL HAVE 

• 	TO CHOCSE BETWEEN POSTGRADIJI r j)IwING-..TIig CENTR1L 
HE2\LTH :SLRVTr't 	 - 	- ..• 

UJ 

0 



- 3. 

4. 

If the declaration given or any information furnished 
by thoffice.rpr,es to be false or the officer is foirid to 
have Ziltu.1y uppxssed any material information he/she will 
heJj1e' fo rtroijal from• service and such other actiOn as Gbvt. may deem: ñeessy. 

The Minist may please be informed within 	days frorn.tho6e Of,'1su of 
this Z.lemoraMum whether or not the 

offer of Ppointment on the above terms and ConditiOns is 
acoePtebje to: him/her andilso return the decJ.aration 	In case offer ,  is acceotabie, he/she should report to the Director Gener1, Assam Ri.fls, Shillong for post.irig/duty under i'tirna Lion to this Mjnjt If no rcriy is rejvd and he/she dQOS 

not report for duty wi ' thin th stipulated period 
of 30days, the of fer of appojnmefl will be tteated as 6a

, nce lied. 

- 

The following certifjcnti(s) (in original) together with a copy(les) thereof must 
be furnished alongwjth the acceptance of .the offer of appojntent. 

Certi ficate. 2. Original M.F3 B.S Degree 
I 	

3 	 JJLtheeScxjbed roth' rorn the competent authority. 	 , S.  

The appojne 	
is provisional acls subject o th Caste Cerhjfjc 	being verifi 	u ed throh Propr'chnrie1 ah the verification reveals that t1ic claim to belong 1t Caste is falSe, the service 

wil) be te intrJd ithoutI bGihilg' 1  any reason and without prejudice to such further' 	tiori t be tken under the provisjonc of Indian Penal Ocio for p rou cti crj of £Il1ise cLrLiilcato. 	 I 	

' 

The appoxntmnt is Subject tO t of  Appeal No.3519 of 1984 in the Supr of O.A 	 5.( Court o Ihdia'nd (1 	• .: .No.61q of 1908 filerj by J(Srnt.) S.R. KhadilkI!trhforo CAT, New E3ornbay Bench, N
~ w 'ci 	 ri Other 	 y against Unioof Irdia and . 

S . 	•, IN AL FUTURE 
CO" 
	

TF 	OP. 
RESPONDE 1C THE FILE NO. GIR AT 

OF THIS MEMORANDUM MAY ALWAYS BE QUOTED 
 

To 

	

	 UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. Or 

. 
(Smt.) Sally Rachel Vth, 

C/o Mr. I.C. Korutl-i, 	 . 

Nagararn Stadium Road, 	 - 

?Janipur State-795 010. 

4I 
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Bo.A.12025/ 	/ -CHS.I 

Copy forwarded for infoiati n and necessary action to:- 

1. The Secretary, UPSC, New Delhi W.r.t their letter No 

	

dated 	 -. 
2 . 

A 
Ot  
 report my knd1y be nent to this Ministry within 15 days 

the expiryof the last dato - whetlier or not the candidae 1as reported for duty. If the candidate has 
reported for duty, his/her chcirrje assumption report(in triplica) may kindly be sent to this Ministry. 

Azsessment Reports in respect of the officer in the rescrjbed fOrm(in duplicate) every year fora period of five years should please be sont to this Ministry of l- ealth and Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, New Deihi 
H6/She has bcn medicilly cxarnincd and foui fit. His/Her 
characthr and anteccvJe3 has been verified and oithing 

	

has been found against him/her. 	. 

3. Copy for pay and AccountsOffjrer,  

4. CHS II. Section. 	 I  

5.. Shrj/Sm-t  

6. The Liason Officer, Assam iflc, Room No.171, North Block, Ministry: of Home Affairs, Now Dlhi 

- BECTIOtl OFFIcEr 

( 	 . 	. 

a 

/ 



'1 

From 	t)r(Iirr ) 	;11v I(: - 1. r<flth(? 
or 	ti(cItiC:'3, 	:)fficc,-(L.jE3) 

I:; if 1 	HYpita I 
II p p y Vc 11 c y 
sti, 1 innq 	793 007 

To 	: 	E)ire:toj- Gtner 1 Assm RI f I s 
Oirec:tci-ate General Asam Rif1e 
Shill onq - 793 011 

Sub 	

( Hrouqh "'ioper Channel) 

REQUEST FOR TRANSFER BACK TO CHS FROM THE ASSAM RIFLES 

ir 

I am submit'tinq herewith an application in the proper 
format fo rtr ansfer hack to the CHS for favour of your ncessary 
ECt1On 

In tI:iI s reqard I have 	rve in this maqnificient Force 
;inre. my appoint,mrntie. 05 May £993 and akm I have 	ervcid more 
than 	1pec:i.f led tenur? intcAan Rif 	I am 	p1 acln 	my 
reque t f r rt ran 1 e r 1.H...;cIf, to CHS 

'iuur ItA.al rciu.ft:ririq will be deeply appreciated 

'(our's faithlully, 

Dr(Mrs) liALktin,hao 
Senior iledjcal Officer 
(CH$) 

Dated : OFeb 99 	 Assam Rifles Hospital 

oil  

H 

I 



Fr osn 	Dr (Mrs) Sa). 1 y Rac h I Rumth10 
nic 	Mi clu - 1 (if ftc 	r (ri(s) 

Ri, fl is Ikp:i, ta 1 
ithp1.iy Va ].iIy 	9h.i 1 1 onc) -- 793 007 

To 	The Secretary Govt of Indi 
M.tnis.r-y of Health and Family Welfare 
New Dlkj - 1.10 001 

So bJ eci t 	ftEST FOR LRANSFER 	12 çjj FROM ESSAM I FLES 
Sir, 

I am forwardinQ herewith request for transfer back to CHS in the rPquir 	'proforir through proper channe] 

In thic i -cJtrc( I ha ,e to state that I have served in the 
departpjn 1: of ssam Rif], es for more than 5 yars thon(hs snce my 
appoirmerijr this department i.. 05 May 93.' A I have served 
more than the SpCcjf led tenure in th ssam Rifles. I would now 
1 ike to be trars'fered back to CHS iith m 	choice of posting preferenc- c? i5 Under 

(c') 	F ost. arid re1egrapf - Shillorlq(MçJhay) 

(b) 	Req iorial Hea 1 th 	 - Shji 1on 

(.:) 	Riyi.orii i'ieal Ui OrgajIjsajLjo 	- Imphal(Manjpur) 

(d) Po L & t.e?9rapi-/cH5 - Guwahati (ssam) 

i: would 1 ike to ri'entj.on ti -pat cry husband is an employee 
of the State Bank of India and presently posted at Shillong. 

In view of t.he above, I am therefore to request you to 
consiclei 	my ?' que;t b r- tr an fer and p ostitigsyinpathetical ly, at tIie ear 1iest 	 - 

o u 	For this act of ki ndness I shall CvCr remain grateful to y. 

Yours faithfully, 

Shi 1 long -- 07 	 (Or (Mrs) 	rnthao) 
Senior Medical Officer(CHS) 

99 	 \ssarn, Rif les, Hospital 
Happ.y Valley - 07 



A 

FRQFQRMA FOREQs EaR IliFg 

1. 	Nine 	
Dr(Mrs) Sally Rachel F(umthao 

2 	Employep Code No 	: 290 

3. 	Desiqnat ior - 	
Senior Medical Officer 

4 	Date of Joiriinq ii CHS: 05 May 1993 

Date of Joinjnq the 	05 May 1993, Assam Rifles c)rqan I saLion f r- om 
IJhere tranfer is 
s(JUcjht 

I 
I Details the period of : 5 Y e a r s 8 Months in 

Assam Rifles service render- ed in 	wef 05 May 1993 
other di if ic:u 1 t area 
like -sam Rif ie 
Arui'c: t, 1 Pradph 
An:t\(iar1 t1.i.c.obar r. 1 ands/ 
Dac:h'a Ncjar HEbei 1 

I 	:k'ietp I 1. and ; 
of I abour etc: 

Reason for seek inq 	Serving more than spejfjed t r an fir, f e r n brief) 	tenure in Assam Rif1e 

Station/Organjj Q  n 	(a) Post and telegraph - 
where transfer is 	Shillong(Meghalay) 	: 
desired ( in order of 
preference) 	 : 	(b) Regional Health 

Orqanjsatjn - Shillong 

Reqional Health 
UrcJanistj11 - lmphal(Manipur) 

Post & te1egraph/cjs - 
(3uwahati(pjqsalfl) 

(Siqn;:ture of applicant) 

Dated 	QFeb 99 
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— 

V 	L!'z°m t Dr (Nri) ;a11y ;t.thc1 Femtlio 
Fni.or 

	

	di.c.l ).C1cYr (C1( 
id].'o it;.ti 

11appy Vi1y 
Shi. 1 ion- 7 

'11E Dir_Lor ,cnrcd. 1Y3'3Jrfl U1'( 
Thi1long 11 

(through propor chnre)) .10  

R} QUT FOR TIANSF1 R 	T CHS F11 T}IL A$ A 'LIP LLS _e___.__ -- - 4- 	 •.taJ__-.*_ 	a.S_- -_,r-...s- -- - 

XJ.nd1j,  re€or to my r pr"entati'n l"t.tr thtc"d 07 rob 

iequesting for transfer bick to cm (copy enc1oed) which strinds 

orrde1 to Min.lst.ry of il'aIth & 	rtily elfare vIde lcQ DWR 

Letter No I.14015/5-93/flK/1/- 	 05 rob 5, 9, 

In this connection av, dkrc by 'tthJstry, I am 	 4 

iubrnitting herewith an applicat,I,Qn 4ddre 	to tim UnCcr 

£czrotary to the CcvcrnTrcnt o Thir ?tinictry of fleith 

Larrily e1faro (G1-'I) ?irrran 131)Wfl b 	r)'lhi.1nnrj;.dth 

the relevant p?lrticuirs in cntinwtticrn ot my rpSC?fltt.tOfl 

for tansfcr and Pocttng for .y ur hir.1 action, 

i'hriking you. 

10ur3 fau1hfu) ly, 

(Dr(rê)-S---R-ct1mthao) 
Datixi 	1.y2000 

	
3r2nior zcUc1 offi.c(C) 

I 



rom z'I)r (Mrs) o.11y achc1 RiLho 
ic'r i4aci1ci1 O.f.tccr 

Atuim RiZ 1'c . 	t:;1 	 - 
11c31.,py V.illoy 
h!ii.cnq 7 
egh1aya - '/93 007 

TO 	3 Th'. Under Secretary to the 
Govr?rnerrint of (nc.th3 
l4tr3istry of Health & 
Family Welfare (cii3-I1) 	 . 
Nirman 13havan 
New t'e1h.i 110 OU 

(Through proper channel) 

;13'E; 	CHS FRI1 T1E. LSA1' ;IFI,ES 

I beg tc state that I have forrdec1 my application for 

revertS.nx 'bk Co CW from Assam 	vido my application dated 

02 Feb )9 (copy 	oc) which standa icrwwded to the ii.niatry 

f Health & anly i1aro vi1e 1Q )OAR lttr U t.l0l5/5-93/ 

sri</i-1 dattd 05 Feb 99, 	 . 

Howdever k'cpin' in vic, the rev1cd nOLT f..>r tald.ng up 

ranf or proizis circulated vde rinistry of 11th & 1'arily 

" 	o±re ctrcu1r No 7.22012/2O/9-Cfl3-1XIdatad 3 r':ar 2000 I 

irn to rqueit you to. k.tn3Iy piaco my q&it fo 	u r rvrting b:ck 

• 	cus 	:or p'r3LlnçJ at th prefarrrci pC( 	.tZ 	Ct#d in 

>vri tat'i"1 1:ttir, :c rn alio furriihing the 	ccery 

;)r1rticuiri J.n conr.cttn d'.hmy 	:er propor3l. 

nrZi rA you in nt.L ' p t ion 

-, 	---) 	 1 f: ,'rh;io) 
c' 	 . 	i 	; 	c,• : 	' 	;.:; 

'i,'r  



-. 	 - 

TR1NSFbR PgOPOSALS FOR CONSIDEATXON OF TRANSFER COMXTTEE 	 PROPCRNA 

iiemarks 
•101 	 ateof onrng PreviUs pQstiflgS Gist 

- - I oscLsJBL.  

1. Dr(Mrs) Sally Rachel 	05-05-1993 	continuing 	Representation foarded vide 

Rumthao 	 in 	 HQ DGAR letter No I.14015/5-93/SRK/ 
in ept. of 	Assam Rifle8 	A-I dated 05 Feb 99. 

Senior Nedical Officer Assam Rifles as first 	 I.  have served more than 7 years in 
D0B - 07-11-1963 	 posting 	 ..\ssamRiflos till date. As my 

'ST'OBC 	ST 	
husband is serving in SBI a'ad 

SC / ' 	 posted. at Shillong, 1 may pIeee be 
posted at shillong on reverting 
back to Cl-IS 30 that both of US 

can jointly take up responsibilIties 
of looking after three young 
children. 

H 



- 	 - - 	

- ( 
 

, 	 Tela No0 	70095 

• Eharit 5á1cer 
• 	 o India 

Grin Mentrálpa 
Ministry of Home Affeira 
Meh5nidsshelay8 Aesam Rifle5 
Directorate Generj, Aseam Riflee 
Shillong . 793011 

•I.14015/5*93/5Rg/MI 	 3) May 2000 

The Under Secretary to the 	 . 
Covsrnment of Indj 
Ministry of Health & r.w. (CII 5.11) 
Nirmnn Ehowon 
New 7elhj • 110011 

S 	 UEjf 	TflANSFER BACK TO CU$ RQ AAM Ri 

Six 

1 • 	I em directed to forward bj 
from Dr (M 	 ith an application received 

m) S Fl Rumtheo, 5M0vejon to CHS. 

It is requested that the 
relief of the Madjcaj.Offjce be panted to Aseem Rifles if request of 

Ministry. 	 the offi the, 	 cer is canejdered by 

3. 	The above nedico1 officer will only be relieved on physical arrival of hé -  relief 0  

VoUra , hfull, 

R S Rethee ) 
rolone]. 

ULr4 Deputy Director (Medi cal) s 04 (Four) ahøat. 	for Director Gentcal, Aaam Rifles 

_L!'Pv t o 

. A,asm Rifles Hospital 	 for info with ref to their letter • 	 áppy Valley, Shillong 	 No• I.36C1/I/2ooO/97B dated 
16 May 20OD 	• 	. 	•:. 	•• 	

• .!- 	
,. .:. 

MS BRANCH 	
for infer please. 	. 	 • 	. 	 /1 

VY14W
d  

rI 



- 	
... 

1\ssam Rifles hospital 
}Ptppy valley 
5hillOng 7 	. 

CFeb 2002 

I.3601/[UI/2002/ 	
.. 	 . 

I'. 

MahanideshalaYai3sa1fl Rifles 
Directorate Gen 13sam gjfle8 	 S  

(Medical Branch) 	
0 

.3hillong11 	 . 

1 

PPLIChTION •: FWD. OF 	 . . 
A 1  

An application dated 05 Feb 2002 submittd by Dr(Mrs) S R Rumtha 

SMO (CHS) of this hospital for reverting back to CHSis fwd'herewith 

for your necessary actionp1easee 	
0 	 . 

(Dr\DYDeUrI) S  
cMo7 (cHs) 

End i ai above, 	. 	 9c'l R Hosp 



From 8 Dr(Mrs) Sally Rachel Rurnthao 
Senior Medical Officer (cus) 	 - 
iE3;affl Rifles 110spitni  
Happy Valley 
Z3hiJ.long.u. 7 	 - 

TO 	: The Director General tssam Rifles 
Shillongi 	 S  

• 	
(Through proper Channel) 	

. 
RLQtJLST 

FOR TWN$Fj RCJo CJJS FROM THE hsSM RIIIJES 

Sir, 

o ll 1. 	
Kthc.Uy refer tomy representation letter dated 02 Feb 99 (àp 

enclosed) requesting for transfer bac] to CHS 
which -stands forwarded.. to Ministry of Health and Family Welfare vide JIQ DGAR letter No 

31 May 2000 	 Feb 99, and 	 dated, . 	, 
5 ,  

S . 	 • In this COnnectj.on,jesjred by 
Ministry, I amsubmltti.ng herewith an application addressed to the tinder Secretary to 

the Government -  of ' India, Ministry of Health and Family 'ielfare (CH..Zx), 
Nirman Bhavan,}-' New lDelhj alongwxth the relevant particulars in continuation of 

my r representation for tranirer and Posting for your kind action. 

'IhaniUng you in anticipatio •  

Your's faithfully 

ftL_ 
(Dr (Mrs) Sa 	 Rumtho) 
Senior ?dIajOffjcr (Cils) DatedO5Feb 2002. 	 1ssarn 	 166. 	- 

/ 



From * Dr (Mrs) 3ally RaChel Rumthao 	 - 	 I 
• 	

Senior Medical Officer (CilS) 
Assam Rif lea Hospital 

• 	Happy Valley 
L. 	 •' Shillong-7 

Meghalaya...79307 

To : The Under Secretary to the 
GOvernment of India 	

•• Ministry of Health & • 	
Family Welfare (CHS.-xx) 
Nirman Bhavan 
New Delhj..jloOcjx 
(Through proper. channel) 

WQUT roR T flANsI 	BACI< TO CH FROM THE 1AM RIFLES 

: Sir, 

I beg to state that I have forwarded my apljctjo for reve.. rting back to CUS 
from Assam Rifles vide my application dated 02 

Feb 99 (copy enclosed) which stands forwarded to the Ministry of 
•' 

• 

	

	
Health & Family 1elfare vide IIQ DGAU letter Nb I.14015/593/S/ Y 
A..-1 dated 05 Feb 99 and 

1 ' 14 O' 5/5-93/SR</i dated 31 May 2000, 

2, 	However keeping in view the revised norms for taking up transfer . propoa1 as ciráulated vide Ministry Of Health & Family Welfare circUlar No ?,22012/20/98..CH5.,XIX dated 30 Mar 2000, I am to request 	to kindly place my request for reverting back to CHS and for posting at the preferred places as indicated here Under:- 	
I 

* 	• 	• 	• 

(a) cGHS dispensary, Shillong (Meghalaya) 
• 	 (b) Regional Health Organisatjo, Shillong (Plegh 	' 

Regional Health Organisaj, Irnphal (Manipur) 
CGHS dispensary D  Guwahati (Assam) 

310 	 I Would like to mention 
that my husband is an employee of the' State Lank of India and Presently posted at Tura (Meghalaya), To this effect my humble submissJ.o and 

my posting as per the norms of posting husband and Spouse at the • 	 same centre, 	 * 

Thankinqyou in anticipato, 

Your'sr aithful1y 

(Dr (Mrs) saUyRhr Rumthao) • 
senior Medical ffjer.(c1is DatedOpeb 2002 	 Assam Rifles HospItal 

,/ 



T1ANSFR PROPOSALS FOR CONSID1ATION OF TRANSFER COMflITTEE pRoFoa.z 

: * 
s/No 	( 	Name/Designation Date of Joining Previous postings Gist Of gepresentatiofl/ 

1. 	Dr(Mrs) sally Rachel O5i.O5l993 continuing Representation forwarded 
v.de FQ IXAR letter No I. 

RurrLthao in dept of 
Z,ssam Rifles Assam Rifles 14015/5,.93/SR}C/A-1 dated 

senior 	edical officer. as first - 05 Feb. 99. and 

DOD - 07-11-1963 posting MO DGA 	letter No 1.14015/ 
5..93/StUC/MX dated 31 ?y 

sc/sT/o 	- 
I have served more than 
8 years in AssarnRifles - till date. 	As my husnd 
is serving in State Bank 
of lndiaand posted at 
Tura (Xghalaya). I may 
please I 	posted at shi11ong 
on reverting back to CHS 
sO that loth of us can 
jointly take up the 
responsibilities of 
looking after over 
three minor children0 

-- - a------------ ----------------------- --- - --- 

- ............... ------ 



• 	 •.• 	 . 	 -i 	(A 

inam iifloo ell Happy V1lloy 	. 	 ...• 

Shi1long 7 

10601/A1ffl/20CJ2/C7 	0 	 •. 	 Feb 2002 

Mahan.tdeha1aya 1ssam Rifle9 
Directorate Gen7carnpjfle.  
(?viedical Branch) 	 . . 

Shil].ong. ii 	. 	 ,. 

1PPLXCNX'XON: FWD or, 

 
An application dated 06 Feb 2002 nubrnittecl by the underii' ncd 

Officer of .thths hospital for release back to. CFiS In fwd herewith'. 
for your nccesary action please, 	. 	. 	. 	N; :J 

I 	 S.  

l N  

• . 	. 	 (Dr (Mr 8) S4ivo) 	 • 
SMO (CHS — I, 

Encl s as above.. 	 Of fg OC AR Hosp 

'4 



I 	 I'  / 

/ ni 	tritrt) all iacthl Wnthco 
ni)r t11ci1 (Jflcr (CI) 

/ørflRi1(3 HoapLtai 
H*Ppy v11y. 
th.t11onj 	I 

a 'w )irector oenoral Aseam sUles 
thi31onc' AL 

(Throtçjh pz or chann1) 

no fA 
U'tCX 'A"OT (..HS 

Zt ic 1,rit that myrv leaae orU 	frO1L S1U J&f1eII ar 

to Ctntr 	ih Sarvice 1v 	n ctvii1 vid 
nry o norn iwir lttr N Z. 45023/02/2OO1PrU (V'erctI) 

dfitod 04 Jrn 2002 and No 1,408/02/2001 POTO U (rZII) dtQd 

i .Ytn 2002. 	'i thin 	ct T .tUt y<uto kinily Ukko up my 
rvloaan trOr 	rn RLJ.1e find tr4u(T back t 	an priority 
o that Uidi7 of my 3 (thrcI mincr chk can 1:M pinnid 

'OuL kind atin and favour will be highly ap, *ciAtd. 

your 4 a £ti6U11y 

fTuint hao) 
U. flob  002 	 1ffuhiQr t1C.C11 	r  

Copy to * 
UnJEr mim tt3LIY 

initry of fteAlth f, rarnily tj]4p. 

irrtn bhvm 
NOW 1 hi. 

/ 



From 	
: HQ DGitt. (Ms) 

.. 	 1TG 	: 
To 	s. AC and A Rg 

UNCLAS 
NL i'g (South) 

AI Hospitai Happy Valley 
- by originator 

Info 	
: Ii 	(North) 

9 Assa 	z1jfjer 

. 

A 1504 
— 

— 

Posting Civ Mo(fre 	(.) 
firstly (.)Dr (Mrs) SaU.y aajchej Rumthao Comma SMO 

comma Alt Hospital Happy Valley hereby posted to., 
9 Assam lUflog 	(•) - 

soconcU.y (.) may -to be completed by Fob 20(•) N 
thirdly (.) initiate ACR/ICa as &pplicable  
fourthly (.) intimate CDD/CDA all concerned 	(,) 
fifthly () NO rt NO representation will be 

• entertained 	(.) 

• lastly 
(a) ack 

•. 	. H.; 
. 

Ccl L C Patnaik, LJD(Ms), MS 3ranch Tele 	: 70/006 

• 

F1T ,zllrI), A 

DO,_. . 
CAl') 

a 
Afed . 

LoJ. SiorcYC  ........ .
.. ................. 

Clerk............................ TCR : 04 Feb 2002 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

O.A NO 41 OF 2002 

Dr (Mrs) SR Rumthao 

Vs 

Union of India and Others 

Written Statement submitted by the Respondents. 

The respondents beg to submit the Written Statement as 
follows: - 

BRIEF FACTS OF THE CASE 

That before giving out a reply to the petition the deponent herein 

begs to state the brief facts of the case which will be helpful in 

understanding the issue involved in the case. 

 That the applicant herein was appointed by the Ministry of 

Health and Family Welfare on 20th  May 93 . She reported to this 

Directorate on 05 May 93 and was posted to 21 Assam Rifles. The 

applicant was recruited through special recruitment drive for 

Assam Rifles by Ministry of Health and Family Welfare. The same 

is evident from the appointment letter annexed by the applicant as 

Annexure —1 of the OA. In the appointment letter it was made clear that 



/ 
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she will report to the Director General of Assam Rifles for further 

posting and duties. 

The applicant thereafter served in 21 Assam Rifles and then 

made an application to Brigadier Satish Kumar then DIG Assam Rifles, 

B Range. In the application she inter-alia stated that as her husband is 

working as an accountant in state bank of India, Imphal Branch, 

therefore, she should be posted to 24 Assam Rifles or 30 Assam Rifles 

located in and around Imphal. 

A true copy of the application dated 25 Mar 1994 is attached 

as Annexure - 

That the applicant there after made another application stating 

that as her husband has now got posted to Zonal Office of the State 

Bank of India, Dhankheti, Shillong, therefore she may be posted to 

Shillong. 

A true copy of the application submitted by the applicant is 

attached as Annexure - II. 

The respondents herein considered her plea with compassion 

and issued the order of posting to Assam Rifles Hospital at Shillong 

accordingly. The applicant reported for duty at Shillong on 02 Jan 

1997. The postings in Assam Rifles are regulated through Standing 

operating Procedure issued under the directions of the Director General 

Assam Rifles vide letter No I. 14015/SOP-MO/89/NE/A dated 12 

October 89. According to the said policy letter it has been stated in 

Para 4, normal tenure of CHS cadre officers at one place is for a period 

of 3 years. 

A true copy of Standing Operating Procedure dated 12 

October 89 is attached as Annexure —Ill. 
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That the applicant was to complete her tenure on 02 Jan 2000. 

But sensing that tenure would complete shortly the applicant submitted 

an application on 26 Nov 1999, wherein she stated that she be granted 

an extension for one year. The respondent herein after giving due 

consideration to her application granted the extension for one year i.e. 

up to 02 Jan 2001. 

That the applicant once again prior to her completion of tenure at 

Shilliong submitted an application with request that her husband is now 

working at SBI Tura and she should be granted one year extension. 

The respondent once again accepted her request and granted a 
2nd 

 

extension up to 02 Jan 2002. 

A true copy of the application requesting for extension 

dated 16 Oct 2000 is attached as Annexure - IV. 

That the applicant in the mean time 	submitted an 

application for her reversion back to CHS. Her application were fwd to 

the Ministry. However, it is submitted that the Ministry of Finance 

issued a clarification wherein it was stated that the concessions 

/incentives applicable in the O.M No 20014/2/83 dt 14 Dec 83 are 

applicable only to those who are posted to NE States/UT of NE Region 

on the basis of transfer/deputation and this order does not imply to the 

employees who on their initial posting to NE Region. 

A true copy of the OM dated 27 Jul 2000 is attached as 

Annexure - V. 

That the applicant was recruited to serve only in Assam Rifles in 

NE Region and the applicant was aware of the said fact. The applicant 

has render a service for a period of 5 years, at Shillong though it was 

not in conformity with the laid down policies, however, taking the 
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personal problems into consideration she was given an extended 

tenure. It is further submitted that the Ministry of Home Affairs vide 

their letter No 1.45028/2/2001 -Pers-Il/Pers-lIl dated 11 Jan 2002, have 

stated that reversion of 4 female CHS doctors be done only when 

suitable substitute is posted. However, no order to revert back 

applicant has been given. That the applicant have been given sufficient 

opportunity in order to enable her live with her husband, however, it will 

not be appropriate at this stage to interfere in the matter of transfer 

which have been done in the interest of service after taking 	into 

consideration the complete facts and circumstances of the cases. The 

Hon'ble Supreme Court has held in catena of judgement that 

transfer is an incident of service and should not be interfere&unless the 

same has been made with any mala-fide intent . That the applicant 

could not show even remotely that the authorities have violated any 

rules or acted in mala fide manner in transferring the applicant to 9 

Assam Rifles located in state of Arunachal Pradesh. The new place of 

posting at Kimin (Arunachal Pradesh) is well connected and is also 

having a sufficient and good education institution. 

Rp, W 3.Se RE PL'y 

That with reference to statement made in Para 1,2 & 3 are the 

matter of personal knowledge of the applicant, hence no comments are 

being offered. 

That with reference to averments made in Paras 4.1 of the O.A 

the deponent begs to submit that the matter are in the personal 

knowledge of the applicant and as such no comments can be offered. 

That with reference to averments made in Paras 4.2, the 

respondents begs to submit that the applicant was appointed by 

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 20th  Apr 93. The applicant 

IV  V~ 
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reported to this Directorate on 05 May 93 and was posted to 21 Assam 

Rifles. The applicant thereafter she was posted to Shillong. 

That with reference to averments made in Para 4.3, the 

deponent begs to offer no comments as the matters stated herein are 

in the personal knowledge of the applicant. 

That with reference to averments made in Para 4.4, the 

deponent begs to offer no comments as the matters stated herein are 

in the personal knowledge of the applicant. However, the education of 

children or the children being small cannot be a ground to stay the 

posting orders. 

That with reference to averments made in Paras 4.5 the 

deponent begs to state that the applicant has made application in order 

to show as she wanted a reversion back to CHS, however, she was 

fully aware that she cannot be reverted backas she has been 

appointed for Assam rifles to serve in NE region. The copy of the 

application submitted by applicant were forwarded to the Ministry of 

Health, however, it was informed that until and unless the suitable relief 

is provided she will not be relieved. 

That with reference to averments made in Para 4.6, the 

deponent begs to submit that the contention of the applicant is false 

and incorrect as there is no fix tenure in Assam Rifles for the Doctors 

recruited specially for Assam Rifles and she has to serve in Assam 

Rifles until she attains superanuation or a suitable relief is provided for 

in her place. Till such time she has to serve according to the terms and 

condition stipulated by Director General Assam Rifles. 

That with reference to averments made in Para 4.7, the 

respondents begs to submit that statements made therein are incorrect. 

The Ministry have asked the views of the Directorate general Assam 



Rifles for relief of the applicant as she has applied for transfer from 

Assam Rifles. It was informed to the Ministry that applicant cannot be 

released until a suitable relief has been provided for. Further, the 

applicant has been recruited through special recruitment drivi for 

Assam Rifles only and thus she cannot claim her reversion as a 

matter of right. Further the Hon'ble CAT in OA No 4612000 filed by Dr 

Girindera Ray have held that benefit of OM dt 14 Dec 1983 are not 

applicable to the applicant. 

A true copy of the order in OA No 4612000 is attached as 

Annexure VI. 

It is also submitted that the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court Shillong 

Bench in WlC)No 265/2201 UOl Vs Dr Akhilesh Prasad have stayed 

the order of Hon'ble CAT dated 20 Jul 2001. 

A true copy of the Gauhati High Court order dated 14 Nov 

2001 is attached as Annexure - VII. 

18. 	That with reference to averments made in Para 4.8, the 

respondents beg to submit that the order of transfer from AR Hospital 

to 9 Assam Rifles at Kimin was made in accordance with the laid 

policies on the subject. The respondents have acted in accordance 

with the policies and have not violated any rules/policies on the subject. 

The transfer and posting are the incident of the service and interference 

at this stage will cause serious and far reaching affect on the Assam 

Rifles. The units of the Assam Rifles are deployed in far flung areas 

where no proper medical cover apart from Assam Rifles Hospital 

available. A hospital without doctor will serve no purpose and the 

person who are affected the most, by non compliance of the posting of 

the applicant are the Jawans and their families who are fighting 

•insurgency. It is also submitted that there are other lady doctors with 



same type of pressing problems, which are also to be given due 

consideration. 

19. That with reference to averments made in Para 4.9, the 

deponent begs to submit that the posting of applicant to Kimin will not 

cause any affect on her family as proper school are available. Further, 

if the applicant is desirous to live with her husband then her husband 

i j  

can also apply for his posting to Kimin. 

120. That with reference to averments made in Para 4.10, the 

deponent begs to submit that the application has been made without 

any cause nor with any valid legal grounds. The respondents have 

made all out endeavour to help the applicant whenever she requested. 

The application is having no legal basis and should be rejected. 

REPLY TO GROUNDS 

	

J21. 	That with reference to averments made in Para 5.1 to Para 5.5, the 

deponent begs to submit that the question of completion of her tenure in 

Assam Rifles does not arise because she has to serve in Assam Rifles till he 

isuperanuation as she has been recruited for Assam Rifles only. She has 

been serving in the Assam Rifles since her initial posting. It is also submitted 

that being a member of ST does not give any advantage in the matter of 

posting/transfer. The applicant is being posted to Kimin wherein she can 

Ilook after her children and her husband can also posted if he so desirous. 

The ground for giving parental care is not valid ground. Further she has 

been given the sufficient extension on the same ground. 

	

22. 	That with reference to averments made in Para 6 & 7 the deponent 

tegs to offer no comments. 

That with reference to averments made in Para 8.1 to 8.4 the 

begs to submit that the applicant has been transferred in 

1-44 
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accordance with the policy on the subject as such she cannot make a 

request for quashing of the transfer order. The respondents shall revert the 

applicant only if a suitable relief is posted until then she is to serve at her 

place of posting. 

24. That with reference to averments made in Para 9 the deponent begs to 

submit that the stay order passed by the Hon'ble CAT may kindly be vacated 

and the applicant be directed to report her new place of posting. 



Pt 

VERIFICATION 

I Major Sandeep Kumar, age 34 years, Son of Shri JP Sharma, 

working as Joint Assistant Director (Legal) in the Office of the 

Directorate General Assam Rifles being authorised to hereby verify 

and declare that the statements made in this written statement are true to 

;my knowledge, information and believe and I have not suppressed any 

material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this •) 1 day of ' -  	 2002. 

Al),-j~~ 

Deponent 

U. ;qTW fiw (ff) 
Joint or. ssv uector (Legal) 

vliFfeliTFII 
Ojrcctjra t 	nerai 4&saai Rj$i 

Sbillong 	3011 
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To, 

the Director general Assam Rifles 
SH1LLONG - 11 

(Through Proper Channel.) 

SUBJECT : REQUEST LOR POSTING AT SHlLlQHG 

Sir, 

I beg to state that I have been posted with 21 Assam 
RIfles since my apointment in May 1993 and put in request 
for transfer and posting with 30 Asam Rifles, 7 Assam 
Rifles or 20 Assam rifles, so as to enable me to stay at a 
closer centre where my husband, who Is serving in the State 
Bank of India and is posted at Imphal. However, my husband, 
nameiy Stilwei) Rumthao has been recently transfered and 
posted at there Zonal Office, Shillong. In the circumstances 
I am to request you to kindly arrange for my' transfer and 
posting to Shillong so that I and my husband can stay at a 
same centre and jointly lock after our two small kids aged 
3-1/2 year and 1-1/2 year.At the same time, it will give 
both of us the relief from the anxitieg and concern of 
being apart. 

Thanking you in 
consideration, 

anticipation for your sympathetic 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/-xxx 
(Dr(Mrs) Sally Rachel Rurnthao) 
21 Assam Rifles Rear Hospital 
MO (CHS) 
do Manipur Range 
'C/O 99 APO. 

Dated 26/7/96 

Copy to :- 

The Deputy Director 
tledical Section, DGAR 
Shillong - for information 

CTc- ~ 4/11~ 
IT. 	T 	(ff1) 
Joint / ss: 	ucctor (Legal) 

iLi 	irr 
I. 

 

I T LL 	L 	 sri Rifles 

fwsti 
Sbion 	..3O1I 
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u 	iroct curru.spt.idncc with the I :in, u.'f •'..% J.h elflI lvaiiuily Wlia ru 

skippirtg VE:t tIitz uUlurity of Iit, U. ThJ' !; c(iflLrclry to thm proc-

duro ufuzlicisl cqrLt.s.und&ncu. Thu.. CFS d...ct...rn can submit 

rt?jr8EntIt1s/(5ppli.iLiuhI adJr ;tC t:u 
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but, sUch app liti tiuti, 	S nta t iuti5 tin Vt tu hc routt_d through 

protrochUriflC1 wni.cit L,bjtS loc;'l uthiurit , intt rinediciry auEho- 
• 	r.Lty and tiii 	kaui u,: L..1I:Jrtflt. ut. 'uty c'rrL. 2't.C1LI1C 	violating thiC 

ubovi 	.rt1un. 	1. 011]. tiC. vji:Wt Ii St. .tu.iS ly . 

, 	cjrJs •ny ;iiuvtictS LLiILI: tikiri 1:osting out, survice 
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ThG 	urtinjj ur £icer --rrvi'ñtJ 1. C icLt 

bting EhJ1O flIl _fl0_cl&l 	1)J l i. 	11 	10tqt 1- ehuuCirks / 

£15 a first Ettiiicii uEficL (kO) '\iu1 ri:r..0 	li Units under 

di.rct control of DG,A I. o  
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~vk
to.. jointly looJ- 	em 

appy.Vallsy. Shillong by p.o

3oOO.}Witb IeflOfl. Zn thie regard, X would like to 

pgHiM::AiflCiiZOflhIOffCS...of state .ani o :'"' 

eA 

c s14oqttrOl$.. heReiOfl.l 
office .of Tura e located, 

I,PUP 	 :,. 	-, — 	• -.  

o*3.bq t $Iiiicng has been ma4e fran my sias *!rmy ;' 

jp i5,P3?S51thY place of p*sifl9 ij,..Tuxa. in 

to state 	ll that I wi be cempleting my tenure of 

~.ts.a frcmhisjOide at thi$ junOUr,*Sfl0  

,$egha1ay&e. Here ,Iwo4d like to 

ØIIO. again to.. kindly extend my 11ay/po.tiflg at 

2001.after the ccmpletiofl of my tenuresotllat 

on prcoø. As such th. optiofl ooting 

dir*rQ of my.. duties a. sincerely, and with 

off icialworki. T• appeal' 

for, t above t*te6 .xt1n.iofl'O rn 
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l'v1initiy of Pinaiice 
Deparltiient of Expenditure 

EJ1J) Branch 
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Reference Mintry of Health & Fanly Welfare's O.M. No. C-1701 1/5/99-

CHS-il di 16.5.2000, se.king darification for admissibility of the North Eastern 
Package as available to. Central Government employees on their posting to NE Region, 
to the docloon belonging to Central. Health. Schethe (CHS) in terms of Finance 
Ministryts O.M. dated 14.1 2.83, 

The concessions / incentives granted vie this Ministry's O.M. No. 
20014/2/83- Ely dated 14,12.83 are applicable to Central Government Employees 
who are posted to any, state /UT of N.E. Region on the basis of translèr/deputntión. 
This order does not apply to the emloyees on their initial posting in NER. As regards 
the issue rchiting to Tenure of posting of the employees posted in NEIL DOPT has 
clarified that there is no 9eneral Policy of posting & transfer of Central Goveininent 
servants working in various Ministries/Departments. The Ministries/Depart merits are 
competent to flrmulate their speciFic schemes laying down the post tenure /s(atiofl 
tenure keeping in view the availability of manpower, functional needs, IiI)aflCtal 

constraints and sensitivity of posts, etc. In case any further clarifications are desired 
on this issue,1he !Tiatter may be taken up directly with the DOP&T. 

(N. P. Singh) 
Under Seei -etary E. 11(R) 

FA(l'lealih) 

''loI(ixl)r)'s 1.1). No F. II (2)/k. I l(13)/200() (hated 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.46 of 2000 

Date of decision: This the 20th day of September 2000 

The Hori'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

7 
Dr Girindra Ray, 
Senior Medical Officer (CHS), 
15th Assam Rifles, 	 / 
C/0 99 A.P.O. Applicant 

By Advocates Mr B. Chetri & Mr K.D. Chetri. 

-. versus - 

The Union of India, represented by the 
• 	Secretary to the Government of India, 

Ministry of Health and 
Fathily Welfare Department, 
New Delhi. 

The Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Home Affairs, 
Government of India, 

• 	 New Delhi. 

The Director General of Assam Rifles, 
Shillong. 

The Commandant, 
15th Assam Rifles, 
C/o 99 A.P.O. .Respondents 

.yt4dvocate Fvir A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

0 R D E R (ORAL) 

CHOWDHURY.J. (V.C.) 	 • 

By this application the applicant has sought for a direction 

from this Tribunal for compliance of the O.M. dated 14.12.1983 issued 

by the Ministry .  of Finance, Department of Expenditure, New Delhi, for 

a choice place of posting. The applicant is a Doctor by professiopworking 

under the respondents asaSenior Medical Officer in the Assani Rifles. 

It has been stated that he has rendered six-Year ~ " ot service in the North 

Eastetn Region. It has also been stated that he has been posted in hard 

areas in Nagaland since 10.1.1994 till date. Presently, he is attached to 



9'., 	 * 

'.' 
.ath Rifles at Sukhovi, Nagaland. 

2. 	 The O.M. dated 14.12.1983 is admittedly not applicable 

in the case of the applicant. Consideration of posting at a station of 

choice, according to said O.M., was provided only for those officers who 

come to the North Eastern Region from outside to co?nplete their tenure 

posting and such choice is not available to those officers who are appointed 

and posted in the North Eastern Region itself. The O.M. dated 14.12.1983 

was already interpreted by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of 

Chief General Manager (Telecom), N.E. Telecom Circle and another -vs- 

Rajendra 	Ch. Bhattacharjee and 	others, 	reported 	in 	AIR 1995 	SC 813. 

In 	the 	said decision 	it 	was mentioned that a Government employee has 

no legal right to insist for being posted at any particular place. Confronted 

with this decision, Mr B. Chetri, learned counsel for the applicant, subni!tt:ed 

that even if the decision goes contrary to the claim of the applicant, 

it is a case In which the Tribunal should issue a direction on the 

respondents to 	consider 	his case 	for 	posting 	him to 	a 	near 	about place 

so 	that: he can 	look 	after his 	ageing 	and 	ailing parents 	suffering from 

numerous geriatrics problems. 

3. Posting 	and transfer of 	employees 	is to be 	left 	to 	the 

employers. The.employers are also e uall 	concerne with _ their 	LPl  

Mr A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C., submitted that the 	pondents 

are fully aware of their responsibilities and take care of the persons 

employed under them as and when it is necessary. From the pleadings 
.. ---,-..,. --- 

and records available, I also do not find any reason to issue any direction 

he 	
- 	 - 

respondents. No illegality as such is discernible requiring interference 

- \i 	•- 	 - 	- 
- 	ill. however, always be open to the apolicant to ventilate his grievanceS 

A 	I 	- 
\\ appropriate  - representation before the authority. In that event the 

' %tiiority shall take appropriate measure to allay the grievances of the 

pter. 

4. 	
With - the above observation the application stands disposed 

ç. T 	shall, however, be no order as to costs.- 

- 	 si/VICE CHAIR11Ai.. 

S 1 	 - 
,s? 

•4 	gc ' 	 ( 
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IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT 

1  (THE HIGH COURT OF.ASSAM, NAGALAND, 
MEGHALAYA, MANIPUR AND TRIPURA) 

SHILLONG BENCH 

CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE 

Appeal f rot No  
CvtJ Rule 

L Appellant 

Petitioner 
Versus 

Respondent 

Opposite-Party 

For Appoflant 

Petitioner 
 

Reapondont 
For________________________________ 

OppoilteParty 

Noting by Olflce or Mvocffle 	SeriiaiJ Dao 	Office notes, reportu, ordelft or 'ocJInçjs 
No. 	 with siijnaturo 

mat 

I 
: 	 I' 
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. 	 . 	 .. . - 110 rd Hr.8,C.Shram, learned Id1. 

	

j .4 	
....,. 	 w 

3,0 S.C.La poaring for the petitionere. 

	

I 	IS 	, 111 	't., 	; 	; i .1r 	, 	• 	, 	 r 

14. a Rule iesu upon the rfpondcnt 
• 	i:i• 	

1 	 •. 	 . 
to ghow ca tooaa to why an appropiriata Writ 

ofiot Id not beiaeu.d as prayed tori or why 
(4 ;j. 	; 

suc furth r or other order or orciern should 
, 	 : 	•t 	 ;.2L 1 	' 	 . 	

-' not bópa. ccl as to this Court may deem fit I 	 . 	. 	I• 

	

.',.. 	•..'t: 	 . 	' 	 • and proper,  
A4 	. 	•, 	 . 	.• 	. 	.4 

Ru 	is macle'rturnable within one 

month.
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1*14 	
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the wriiiPitition as an interim maure 

1 	 . 	* 
the imptiçn ci judgment and order pnsed by 
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the learns Central Administrative Tribuna)., 
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* ,* 	 • 	
usu sti'e ch. Quwahati in C.A. tJO.233 of 	* 
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209 shall remain suspended until turther 

- 	• 	3 	 4 • 	 . I 	
ord re of his Court. A bare perusil of 

I 	 •. • 	
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iazxi, c/o 99 APO. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

In the matter of 

C..A. No, 41 of 2002 

(Mr,,) 	.h.. Ri..mi:;hao 

vs . .... 

Li n;icn 

In the matter of 

Eejoinder' 	subrri.it ted 	by 	the 

applicori t: in reply to 

a tate I'll rit 	ribini ttd 	by 	th(.? 

1l'? appl -3. ,::aivt 	 hurnbly e.riJ  

bac-is to ate t;e as I.) n de r 

1, 	ihat vdt:h reçard to the St.tfliefltS ffl3(.. .a. 10 p1r3.qrph 

arid 7 of the 'ir:itteri stateriteot, the ,p.1.lc:rint 

beqa to state the t she as appo in ted as a Med ice l 

Officer in the Central Health Services (OHS) :ird as 

T5 subatantivel y 	an of .... .ic:er of the OHS.. Nhile 

vriq in21 	 Pities, 	the eci.:iican t made an 

applicaton tor her postinq at Imphal but she was 

instead ordend to be transfer l(::d to Phek. in Na . ..alend 

in a turmo:i.led situation and after slot ':31 olforta the 

respondents later on considered her case end posted her 

at Shiii.oi...as prayed by her, enabli n.h er 	stay Auth 

her husband ho vas posted at Shiiionq. 
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The arpli cant 	had to apply for repatriation 	to her 

parent 	department 	since under Assam 	Rif lea, 	she will 

never 	q(t; 	chance 	to 9o.in 	her husband 	and 	it 	is also 

hu man I y 	not 	possible I or 	a 	female doc:to r 	to 	move 	to 

tart1unq 	etr,: 	with her 	minor 	kids 	aiay 	from her 

husba rid 	thus 	lsadinq to 	forced marl tal 	separation by 

av 	of 	inconsiderate Lranser as 	has 	happened 	in the 

I nstan t case 

That ',iith rectar d to the statement made in paraqrah S 

of the written statement, the applicant baa to state 

that the ':;iarif.icstion issued by the Ministry of 

Finance as referred to, relates, to choice station 

postnq but i. n the instant application We applicant 

has not prayed for choi:eatrtion postinq but prayed 

for her repatriat:.ion to C:HS only. 

That with reqard to the statements itiade In paraqraph 

9,10,:t1,1213,14,1S and U of the i\'ritterl statement, 

the applicant boss to stai..;e that ibis evident from the 

letter No. 	i46011/34/2000CH3( 11) dated 3112. 2001 

Lasue.d by the Ministry of HOSI th and FI1iil :/ 	el fare 

that the repatriation of all the remaining 52 OHS 

doctors vho are still iii'rk:inq in tissam RI flea are 

relevant to the professed policy of the Oovernmen't of 

India as iaid down vide instructions dat;edi.41.2J...9S3 

and it has also been clearly indicated in the said 

1 otter dated 31 12.. :2001 t hait he f cu r I erria. 1 a doctor 

inol udinq the applicant posted in (ssam Rifles to be 

2 
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repatriated in 	the 	first: Instance. 	As 	such the 

contentions of 	the 	raspon den La 	that the 	app Ii can t. has 

been 	recruited for 	servinq only 	in Assarn 	Rifles, N.E.  

Reqi.on 	a n d that 	she 	cannot: be. repatriated are 

irrelevant and 	riot: 	tenable, more 	pert ic-u lerly 	'ithe.n a 

number 	of such 	similarly situated OHS 	doctors have  

al ready 	been 	rspat .... is ted to 	OHS in 	1: he 	meat t I ne 

Fui....then, 	the respondents know,i.nq fully 	well t:he 

3 

content.:s of let:ter doted 	 c;o.Llberrtel.y issued 

the transfer ordc i.>riptiy on 42O2 with the 

intention of mariipula tiriq the process of reprtr:ictiori 

stated in let:t:er da ted 31.12.2001 by kapinç the 

a.:plicant: av)ay in dO interior plrc:e. lik'o Kirnin. 

Rqardinc the letter dated 110102 of MHA as stted by 

the Rospon den ta In par a 9 of the written staternen t 1:. a 

Same may kndiy be produced before the Hon ble Tribunal 

for clarity of facts. This spar -  t, the respondents vi.de 

ther order No. A. i':.::11/1/9oCHS .11 dated 27.7.1998 

have promoted Sd CHS doctors t:o the post of den icr 

Med I :;:ai Off :1. ce r all of A horn are equ at I :v competent and 

as such they can also be posted in rotation in place of 

the applicant: particularly when the applicant beinq a. 

female doctor has worked in ASsdffl Rifles for about 9 

years by now. In the said promotion order • some doctors 

have a lao been ropetr iS t:ed from tos.aam RI flea and 000, ted 

in C:HS, 

Copy of letter No A"460 1 l/34/2OOOCHS ( IX ) dated 

I 3122001 and letter No, 	11014,/1/96-CHS dated 
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IA 	 \P 

2771998 are annexed hereto as Annexure-IV and 

v:.. 

T hat with rage rd to 1: he st:atemer t made in pa req rap h 17 

f I:: he. 'r it ten s t:a. time nt: , the appi i can t begs to submi t 

that 	there is 	no mention of 	suitable 	re! i.ei 	for 

repatr.iat:irig the OHS 	doctors in 	the 	letter dated 

31.12.2001. FL.rri:her, the 	r 	se of 	Dr., 	Gir..[ndra Ray 	and 

the 	case 	of Dr. ARh.î.lFs t.:-asad 	as 	cit;d by 	the 

rescondents p-:r-t 	...in::. to 	choice stat:ion posting as such 

is not 	applicthle In the 	.inst;arit 	ieee 	'hich 	is resting 

on 	repat:r latiori of the p esent app;iicent. 

That the appi I can t categorical ly den las the statements 

medal in paraqr- aph 18,19 and 20 .......he written stE:itElTient 

and beg:; to srrbmit that the transfer of the applicant 

to 9 Assam RI f lea. Kimin iqnor log her distressed 

con dii: I on i ri absence of her hu stand and care of he r 

minor children is agei nsf all principles of nat.:ur'el 

,:wsti.ce and humanitarian consider ations and a r e 

v i n d i c t i v e and male tide. The proposed transfer iill 

affec 1: the whole family of the applicari L serIously and 

the iris t;an t app 1 lost: ion has been made bon a f .i de and 

I t h ye 1 id legal grounds and as such i:iss. rves to be 

a). 1 oued r- I t h cos t:s The eve. rmiieri t 1: hat the Hosp i tel at 9 

AR, Kimnii....I 15 rrmthout Doctor isf else and del iberat:e 

suppression of fects sinc::e i:hars are to Doctor - s ntsmely.  

Capt.. Ar vinid 1eirari ar....Dr. B. R. Deu ri t,,jorking in the 

said Hospital which is the normal strength of AR 

Hc'spi t:als, 

44 

4 



5 

16. 

7 

11 

~OA 

ha 1.: ij 1.1: h re gard to L he statements made in pa r.i rap h 

21 • 22,, 23 and 24 of the ir i. tten statement the appl ican t 

most humbly submits that al 1 the grounds and ne1ie1s as 

pN:t/eO in the appi. ication are leqal ly vel :id bone f [do 

and have been submitted for the •cause of ,ustJce and as 

such the application deserves to be a .l.lo4ied 1. Lh cost 

a n d in the meantime the stay order passed by the 

Hon b1e Central (cminiet:rati. ye Tribunal may kin 1y be 

continued for pro:ectirtg the l'aqit:imate r:[ghts and 

interests of the appi ican L 

In 	the 	facts 	and 	circumstances 	the 	Original 

p:: 11 c.at: ion dose nc/es too be al I O)ed A1  l t h costS 

5 



VERIFICATION 

(Mrs.) 	Sally Rachel Rumt:hao. W/o Shri 	3til,l 
Ruinth&o, 

RI flea. 

aqod 

Hospi t;al 

about3e) years 	orkInq as Sen icr 

H&ppv Va11ev 	Shill onq 	appl ic:ant 

Medical Ofti cer,, Ossem 

l'it ha Oriqi nal 
pp ii caLl on 	o. 

Pararaph I to 

n cit 	su pp r rsp.j 

41/2002, 	do hereby ye.... 

I In the rcj oinder 	are 

any material f act, 

It, that 

true to m 

t:he statement: 	made in 

kni} edge and I have 

2002, 

nd I sign this ye rif ba Lion on t;his the 	h day of 	pri 
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Mfzusuy 01 1onei Affairs ;arc av'ore As.v&m Rifles 1uscdto be n 
dadrc With.]28sanclkincd POStS, Ifl •  

tthdAfficujIt in f.illuig uplthcs 1. pos-u, u dcu,io,,j,' taLLn to 
Pçj 	f ,  

1 °'1 	 I spie of oil tI7c, posts of Mcdicoi OCflc.rs in Assani ktIIlcs hxvinj, 

$
Ld cdrd fron CH 

	

	Is many asS? CH C)octr are tJl worktn, 	
I' iOt ; ti 	dócto 	CO ictd mr LhLU-  3 itid 'bove been askingfor tnmsfer out o 1 AssarnRifles, 

H• 	
•. 	I rhere or also nuruction •of (3o,i. of !ndia, di 	14,12.18 

f, , 	tE.Ajirrt4,r r lt'ih,l ty dinE Rciop azJ ; iL rr&oy nov be feasible For MJo,Uthiltl to 'ei*•-
4nsrcrequests ofCHS 0fflcr Drescr)lIv.p'; 	ji 4mBifl.f. 

ii view of the ab<ivc, it is rcxuetd thv; .. 	•; • 	I 	: 

	

•- 	• 	. 	. 	• 	 . 	

. Option ;rtv be itJghtfor.cj-1; doctors posted in ssam Rifle. 

be wiWnp.to et hrorb.if1ln the ngwle 
I fl .Mcdi.oi Of-rce Cadre 	.- 	 . 	• 	.5 

I 	 I ) 	A 't me Scht1ie nary be 	ditd for 	p,itihn 	r Cr'S du,tor £jnix 	Ri 'jr' 

Iai po5i 1  in 
1o\) 	4tru U 	o( 	3o,n 	A fi r.,', 	bctii,n fur 
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l uh 
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(Ure to 9r.er 

) 4 3 1 t e ?1.7th Jul(, 96 

- 

• 	 e' f l:1c 0fjcr 	 p1c o 	Du 	of 

To;ting 	promotion 

Dr. uha 	chev (277) 	• QCT 1  D) 	25.06.96 

Dr. 	U3h Me3OjU (279) 	CGIb, E1hi 	.-clo- 

I 	Gireflz3re Rey (280) 	
ksserfl Rifles 	-CO- 

Dr.L. shaflB 6ing (28l 	 Dlh 
(ue 	sting to: ... 
RHO, Imphel) 

Dr. V1JaY Kurpet cer (283)1 	.ssarfl RjflS 	-o- 

I •' 	 (under 00stthg to 
CG-S, I.½l1aheb5) 

Dr. • K. inha (284) am  
(un3er posting to 
C(.1 IS , KnpUr) 

27 	Dr. Om rekash Nryan (2O) 	
RitlS 	-O- 

nr. 	tyebreta Konr, (286)1 	
CG1&,CCUtte _r3_ 

Dr. Phsker. Sn (287) - 	
sem Rifles 	-do- 

uMt

CeUhfl (2B8, 	 1-S8fl Rifles 	-°- 

L 	.L sorr1r- 	 r h .( 29 	s sarn.:'IUf jes.' 

S 	Rz 	oreti 	 am Rifles 	3o- 

	

AsarTl RilO 5 	.-öo- 
Dr 

, burj it RnJ 	D as (2 ) 	m Ri le s 	- o- 

iS. 	
Dr, Knchfl I\umar Chouh y 	

CT, Delhi 

S 	 ••• 	• 	 • 	•• 	 ( 29.5 	
•• 	

.:. 	• 	I. 

'I 	

H 	• 

16. 	 TOmer (297) 	
C WS,CUt 

• 	Dr. h cC ique 	Kh an 	9) A s em Ri'C le s 

p 	 Dr.N. Ineoba singh (3oO.) 	
RifleS 	Oo- 

• 	
. (Ufl 	pstiflg td 

Imphal) 

, ( 
	/ 19. 	 itte 	srengi 	

jTC ajfgh -co- 

(3oz 

Dr. 1irienJra Ds (o3) 	
?sam RifleS 	-O 

(un3er posting tc 
aCT, DIhi) 

Dr,*bilesh Pr2se. (304U 	
i-sem RfleB • 

C2. I D.5urfl3r ?'1 Sjngh ( 1)6) 	i5samRfl0S 	-O 

(un.)er ppLthci to 
• 	 CR1, 1szu 1 i)

Pz  
• 	23. 	D. G.1b Chen 	(307) 	• 	 -o 

Dr. Itt Srkr (308) 	
jf1CS 	-do- 

(un3er 0 sting to 
- 	 CG1S, U12kfloW) 

• 	 ,. 	

.. 

S i • 	 •1... ' 	 •. 	 • 



-2- 

25 .:r•' DC.Fj,. 	Rernareju 	(311.) CGS,henni 25O6 .96 
Ile 

vc26,• Lir.DeiljeeL Kpur 	(312) 	( cGiS, 	ti€'lhi -5 0.- 

4- D 	rna1 Kti Roy 	(313), ssom Rids -3o 

201 Dr. 	ti. 	Mchari 	(31'l) CTJTRJ., 
Chn1paLLu 

) 44 	 r 
Dr 	iaj i 	mriyotib1e i 4 Rif1e. -do- 

(315  ' 

,iôz I 	'(nt)utpe Sik1.r 	(i '1-tssm Rifles -z3o- 

.2S rrDigbiloy'D,utte (319') 4 CT,t,e1hi" 

'12. lDr. 	Tp.s Kurn 	tjh ttth r  's'rn Rit le& -so-. 
(3i .i 	fl 	rr 

Dr 	ttev 	ryOPhY'Y) ( ),psm Rif3..es .-o- 

34.- Dr.3mir Ds 	(325) CG-1S,De1hj 

_--35.j) DrDeV 	hn1r Mihre Sfl gif1s •-o- 

(327) 	(under posting t a 

.. 	
C$-atn a);.: 

36. 	 Des 	cs, D1hi 	-so- 
Gupt e ( 320) ' 	

p 

	

37• 
J 	L.Lclit Lumar Singh (329) ' 	sSrn RU1 4 s 	-do- r 

(under cpostitg to 
QCT, De ihi) 

L'r R.K. Pr1yabJrti Singh 	1-Issarn Ri1es 	-so- 
( 3 29 ) 

iar,(Kum)1ousami Swami (332 "! Asserfl ii&12S  

'K(4c 1k1 	r.Irihdfl Kumar Jethani3 3) 	ss cjn'Ri1es 	-10- 

(under pobi_iLg La 

41.2rW&ir0 (hantan Prakash (338) 	Ca-SKornNJr 	-30- 

	

42. 	L)r.t/. Cbnara ekher (340) 	SVPNPA, 1 	->• 
It c1Hydcrab 

f 	
I 	

ii 

	

u.-' X43. 	Dr.V. SubrrnaniE'm (341) ' ' 	) ssarn Riaes 	-so- 

	

1Dr. ( m)Ka1yi L eher(343) 	?m Rie 	O 

1 	 (1 	 (under, ,DQstlng to 

tr.i,,t.)Jyobst1 a Sur(349) 
 
 Lir'.1 	Schi D3v1 	(350) CG13,Hyreh 

i 47 • 1'r 	) h eqtr&.h Kurnr VeshisLh 	G[CT, 	L. Ui i 
4  .(35). 

(359' DrJMLi flosp. niner Jeet Keur 

 Dr. 	Po'em 	frWl 	(360) GCT 

 1 r 	Chw1a 	(364) 	Ii CT, D1hi 

 DrK.R. 	;..erna.( 366) 	' 

.CS,Chennai 

 • un 	cflerJee 	(367) 	I GtC1 	D1h 

 jLnt.)Vcnz1T 	rcjc' 	(36(3) acT, 	b..1h. 

L, 	gh ChenIer ?o rw11(l372)CGTh, 	iUii 

1 
) 

- 

do-

-co- 

-3o-- 

-:10- 
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•0 	
..3....Y 	 .,. 	 0' 

• 	 ..,.- 	
•0 • • 	 0 • 	 .. 	 .. 	 .- 

Dr.J.run Kum 	(373) 	I 	 CV, Dlhj\ 	25 0Ge 0  

Thr.Jvin1er Kur (374) 	I, Cc-b 'DJ.hi' 	-do- 

Rjin3er Kumr 14ishr(35) 	GN, 	LcIh — 

a Dr susmit 	arkr 	(379)  CG.jC..,C1cüLt 09.11.96 

59 Dr. Rhu1 Tjweri 	' 	(380)1 CG!S, 	D1hi 

6O6 br;1nju Mrirel 	( ,3 8 1 cv CT 1  ,Delhi ,  

61'. Dr,Pzj iv So1hi 	(382) 	 I 	CGHS, 	D1hi -50- 
a  Dr, 'engeeta D€jaJ. (305) 	GCT, 	Delhi -Zo- 

 Dr.btsh 	l.Jvi' (39) GCT, Delhi 

a. 

• 	0 

64 D 	'I(ushlya. (400)  

65. Lir.p.S. 	Ashret 	4) 	I Lekshaweep' 

66. Dr. 	Serigee 	(403), 	' 'CT 	DlhI ' 

67. Dr 1  k. Kurnrv$L 	(406) 	' GUI Press, 	I  -do- 
• 	 . Coinbe  . 

0o 	 .s 

68. 
• 0 	 . 	. 	. 

tr.N.M. 	huL1ge 	(409) 
•.. 	• ....• 	.  . 

Le¼s
. 	

wep 
H  

69. Dr, Lngt 	Khee 	(412) CGIS, ,Kripur -do- 

h 4  70. Dr 	Juliana Lqnwa (416) CG1S,&thrnoz1ebe -do- 
posting to L Ufler 

eptt. of: P&Sts, 
illorig) 

II  a lli 

71. Dr. 1-Zrtshi Kumr 	(i6) .J 4 	1osp. 1 	-JO- 
.: 	.•.•'.t.;.c.I 

' ,7 2, Dr,Dev R'nj 	xi 	NCr). 	l 	(417) LW0 	,1'rin -do- 

73 Dr. T& 	inh Negi 	(i9) CG-J5, Delhi -do- 

Dr. A.ka Gerbyal (422) GCT, Delhi 

 Dr. 	the Rani 	(423) CGHS 

 Iir,K,, 	Muhuhi 	(424) Le1cshdwep A.  
a.   Dr.Rajn.3r 	P-nj€n 	(427) IHTCNJCgerh -do- 

7 0 	(t .) Vijay 	tirn 	(.428) . RHTCj;grh "—clo- 

, 	/ 
O Dr. 	ridul 	GupL 	(430) GCT, 	1d 

eo tr.t.K. 	iiy 	13i) GNCP, Delçii 

a.   Dr.V.V. Dtra 	(432) GCT, Le1hi 

 Dr,(1nt.)Jnil Lct 	tra(d33) QCT, Delhi 
I 	, 	

83. Dr. RLoh 1(umar (435) ajs 
(yet to 

& 04 Dr.Vin 	t Kumar Chou 	iry(436) CT, 	L 	11h.i -do.- 

 Dr l'.1. 	Lsk 	(43/) CT, 	Delhi 

 Dr. trern 	tnd 	(438) "CT, 	Dethi 

07,. r. 	tt}esh Sincih i11. 
I' 

F3. Dr. (Lm.)Rura- Sarker 	('40) QCF, 	D1)ti. 

- — 	 *•..** I 


